
Bid Notice Abstract

Notice for Negotiated Procurement

Reference Number 8764397

Procuring Entity ZAMBOANGA STATE COLLEGE OF MARINE SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY

Title B-053-2022- C ZSCMST Bird Sanctuary and Mangrove Park Conservation and Rehabilitation
for Instruction, Research, and Tourism

Area of Delivery Zamboanga Del Sur

Solicitation Number: B-053-2022- C

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Two Failed Biddings (Sec.
53.1)

Classification: Goods

Category: Laboratory Supplies and
Equipment

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 434,800.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: JAIME G. JALON
College President
Fort Pilar
Zamboanga City
Zamboanga Del Sur
Philippines 7000
63-62-9923092
63-62-9910777
pres@zscmst.edu.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 8

Date Published 17/06/2022

Last Updated / Time 17/06/2022 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 24/06/2022 10:00 AM

Description
 
Bid Number: B-053-2022
Project Title: ZSCMST Bird Sanctuary and Mangrove Park Conservation and Rehabilitation for Instruction, Research,
and Tourism

SUBLOT:B-053-2022- C
Supply and Delivery of Laboratory Equipment and Apparatus

1. DO (Dissolved Oxygen) meter, 1 Unit
Portable/Handheld With DO and temperature probe/sensors. With Certificate of Calibration 

2. Autoclave , 1 Unit 
Digital Display With stainless steel basket/s At least 100 L capacity With Certificate of Calibration 

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


3 Phosphate checker set with reagents, 1 Unit 

4 1-L Sampling Bottles plastic 10 Pcs

5 1-L media Bottle Glass,Round Screw-capped mouth 6 Pcs

6 500-mL media bottle, 6 Pcs Glass, round Screw-capped mouth, color: amber 

7 100-mL media bottle , 20 Pcs Glass, round Screw-capped, 20 PCS 

8 10-mL pipette Glass, Class A, 24 PCS 24 Pcs

9 1-mL pippette Glass, Class A, 24 PCS 24 Pcs

10 20-mL Screw-capped culture tubes 16x150 mm, Glass Autoclavable, 120 PCS 

11 Test tube/Culture tube holder/Rack Plastic, rectangular with at least 5x10 holes Can hold 16mm test tubes/culture
tubes., 4 PCS 4 Pcs

12 Durham tubes Approx. 2 inches or 50 mm in length, 250 PCS 250 Pcs

13 Dessicator Glass with at least 300 mm mouth diameter, 1 PCS 1 Pc

14 wire loop (for Microbiological applications) metallic with Aluminum handle 8 inches length, 12 PCS 12 Pcs

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

1. All entries must be legibly filled out.
2. Delivery period shall be thirty (30) calendar days upon receipt of notice to proceed.
3. One (1) year warranty. 
4. Price validity shall be for a period of one hundred twenty (120) calendar days.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
We would like to invite you to submit your best quotation for the above-mentioned project. The bid process is to be
done through NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT (TWO-FAILED BIDIDNG)

Below are the schedules. Attached also are details of the project as posted and a quotation form:

Pre-Bid Conference 

Date: June 21, 2022
Time: 2:00 P.M.
Address: ZSCMST, BAC Office
G/F, Supply Building, 
Fort Pilar, Zamboanga City

Googlemeet Link: https://meet.google.com/mus-qhqt-gsz

Deadline for Submission of Quotation 



Date: June 24, 2022 
Time: 9:30 A.M.
Address: ZSCMST, BAC Office
G/F, Supply Building, 
Fort Pilar, Zamboanga City

Googlemeet Link: https://meet.google.com/xkx-skyj-bpz

Approved Budget of the Contract: PHP 434,800.00

Note: 
• Quotations submitted after deadline will not be accepted.
• Please attach and submit the necessary Documentary Requirements (Valid PhilGEPS Platinum Certificate or
registration number), and place in a properly labeled and sealed envelope.
• For electronic submission of quotation, please refer to the attached Guidelines.

Should you have further queries, please feel free to contact us through the BAC Secretariat at 993-2615.

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

21/06/2022 2:00:00 PM Zamboanga State College of Marine
Sciences and Technology,
BAC Office, Fort Pilar, Zamboanga City,
7000

Google meet link:
https://meet.google.com/mus-qhqt-gsz

Other Information
PR NUMBER: 22-03-059

FUND SOURCE: CHED-FUND

PURPOSE: For Bird Sanctuary and Mangrove Park Conservation and Rehabilitation which will be utilized for
instruction, research and tourism.

Created by JAIME G. JALON

Date Created 16/06/2022

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

